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MEMORANDUM

To

A modernized and CFedlbie customs adminlstr. ,ton that upholds good gorernance a, ,d Is among the world^ best

q, ,", 0, "

REPUBLIC OF THE PHIUPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

,. r a,

.

FROM

ALL DISTRICT AND SUBPORT COLLECTORS

ALL CHIEFS, FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION
ALL FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION PERSONNEL
ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

.

SUBJECT

DATE

MASTER COPY

":'!"^^:I^I^I^^^^C^""'

Attached as Annex "A" is the list of the reference values of rice covering the
period of January 20,2025 - January 26,2025, per country of origin.

All import entries under the tariff headings provided in Annex "A" with declared
values falling below the reference values shall be released only when the Formal Entry
Division (FED) has reviewed and ascertained the accuracy of the declared value
pursuant to Section 707 of the Customs Modernization and Tariff Act,

The reference values indicated herein shall be updated on a weekly basis.

Any Customs official who fails to perform their function to review and ascertain
the accuracy of the declared value may be administrativeIy sanctioned in accordance
with existing customs and civil laws, rules and regulations.

or strict compliance.

.

.

SHIPMENTS OF RICE

January 20,2025

.

Copy Furnished: Office of the Commissioner

Gate 3, South Harbor, Port Area, Manila 10/8
+63 (02) 8705-6000, +63 (02) 8527-, 9681 WWW. custom^. gov. ph I bocca, e^@customsgo". ph
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ANNEX "A"

REVISION ORDER No. : 357

REVISION ORDER DATED : 20 January 2025

,

Ta riff

Heading

P. ?

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

1,006

1006.30

Commodity
Country of

Origin

Rice.

- Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or
glazed:

- - Glutinous rice:

1006.3030

M A S T E R C ^^, B-\'

RICE

White Glutinous Rice 10%
Broken

White Glutinous Rice 10%

Bro ke n

1006.3040
Horn Mali White Rice 1.00%

Grade B

1006.3050

Reference Value

1509 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Brown Basinati Rice 2%

1121 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Super Kernel White Basinati
Rice 2%

Super Kernel Brown Basinati
Rice 29"o

Phka Malls/ Phka Ruinduol
(Wet Season) 5% Broken

STX

VN

- - Horn Mali Rice:

TH

TH

1006.30.60

- - Basinati Rice:

$0.719

$0,582

1006.3070

IN

IN

IN

IN

PK

PK

Fragrant Rice 5% Broken

Sen Kra Ob/Sen Pidao (Dry
Season 5% Broken SFX

$0,915

$0,744

$0.686

$0,663

$0,929

$0,972

$0,974

$0,899

- - Other Fragrant Rice:

VN

KH

KH

$0,489

$0,859

Page I of 3



^f /~ ,/"/, .a, -23"' - 01 _

ANNEX '*A"
REVISION ORDER No. : 357

REVISION ORDER DATED: 20 January 2025

.

@@. I^

1006.3091

p. 3

- - Other:

- - - Parboiled Rice:

Parboiled Milled Rice 100% STX

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

MASTER C^^!:'

Parboiled Milled Rice 5% STX

1509 Parboiled Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Parboiled Milled Basinati
Rice 2%

1121 Parboiled Milled Basinati

Rice 2%

Parboiled Milled Rice 5% Broken

STX

Super Kernel Parboiled Milled
Basinati Rice 29'o

TH

TH

MM

White Rice 100% Grade B

Pathumthani Fragrant 100%
Grade B

IN

$0,469

$0,464

$0.635

$0,439

$0,663

$0,617

$0,825

$0,452

$0,989

IN

1,006,3099

IN

IN

PK

. . - Other:

PK

White Rice 5% Broken

TH

TH

White Rice 25% Broken

TH

VN

$0.460

$0,819

$0.450

$0,409

$0,459

$0.424

$0,444

$0,420

$0,384

$0,427

$0,409

MM

IN

PK

TH

VN

MM

IN

Page 2 of 3
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ANNEX *'A"
REVISION ORDER No. : 357

REVISION ORDER DATED : 20 January 2025

,

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

White Rice 25% Broken

Swama 5% Broken

Sharbati 2% Broken

White Rice 3862% Broken

1006.40

M AsT E R C ^!,,^^'

1006.4090

Horn Mali A1 Super 100%
Broken

White Rice A1 Super 100%
Broken

PK

IN

IN

PK

- Broken Rice:

White Rice 100% Broken Rice

Fragrant 100% Broken A1 Super

- - Other:

0,392

$0,414

$0,591

$0,619

TH

TH

VN

PK

KH

$0.494

$0,375

$0,319

$0.361

$0,560

Page 3 of 3
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Platts -
S&P Global

Commodity Insights

Rice Weekly
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,

January 17,2025

.

Platts Weekly Rice Assessments ($/int)

Thailand - Lon Grain White Rice
100%Grade B
5% Broken

25% Broken

A1 Super 100% Broken

Thailand . Lon Grain Parboiled Rice
Parboiled Milled 100% STX
Parboiled Milled 5% STX

Thailand . Lon Grain Fra runt Rice
Horn MalilOO% Grade BIPOB FCL)
Horn MaliAI Super 100% Broken
(FOB FCU
PathumthaniFragrant 100% Grade B
(FOB FCL)

Thailand . Lop Grain Glutinoue Rice
White Glutinous 10% BrokenlFOB FCLj

Vietnam . Lon Grain White Rice
5% Broken
25% Broken
too% Broken
OM 5,515% Broken

Violn. in - Lon Grain Fra rant Rice

Fragrant 5% Broken
Vietnam -Lon Grain Glutinous Rice
White Glutinous 10% arcken (FOB FCU

Cambodia. Lon Grain Fra rant Rice
Phka Malis twat Season} 5% Broken SIX
IFOB FCL)
Sen Kra Ob (Dry Season) 5% Broken STX
IFOB FCL)
Fragrant 100% Broken A1 Super IFOB FCU LREHcee
M an mar. Lon Grain White Rice
5% Broken (FOB FCU
25% Broken
Bl & B2 Broken IFOB FCU

I- 3'

LRAACB6

LRABBOO

LRAEE, a

LRAFC00

price

460.00
450.00
42000

375.00

LRAGCBO

LRAIBOB

Change

LRAkAOO

LRALAOO

.19.00
-19.00
-17.00

.10.00

469.00

464.00

LRA"Coo

M an mar- Lon Groin Parboiled Rice
Parboiled Milled 5% STX IFOB FCU

India. Lon Grain White Rice
5% Broken
25% Broken
100% Broken
Swama 5% Broken
Sharbati Steam 2% Broken IFOB FCU

India . Lon Grain Parboiled Rice
Parboiled Milled 5% STX

India - Basinati Rice

915.00

,94.00

LRANCGO

-8.00

-8.00

819.00

LRBABOO

LRBDE06

LR8EC00

LRBAA09

+500

.10.00

7,900

-8.00

409.00
384.00
319.00

449.00

LRBFAGD

Now available digitally on PlatLS Connect
Get access to this content

plat!SCOnnectspglobal. coin I ci. support@spg!obal. coin

1509 Parboiled Basingti2% {FOB FCL)
1509 Steam Basinati 2% (FOB FCU
Pusa Steam Basingti 2% IFOB FCU
Pusa Brown Basinati 2% (FOB FCLj
Pusa Parboiled Milled Basin. .i 2%
(FOB FCU
1121 Stoam Basinati 2%IFOB FCU
1121 Parboil, d MDlled Basinati2%
IFOBFCU

Pakistan - Lon Grain White Rice
5% Broken
25% Broken
1009* Broken
3862% Broken IFOB FCLi

Pakistan . Lon Grain Parboiled Rice
Parboiled Milled 5% Broken STX

Pakistan . Basinati Rice

LREABOB

0.00

-5.00
-15.00
-7.00

.40.00

LREF. Be

489.00

LRHD, Be

LREGBee

582.00

LRCAB90

LRCBEG.

LRCCCOO

LRCDB00

LRCEsae

-25.00

899.00

635.00

WWW. spglobal. coin/commodityinsights

LR"ABBB

LRHBEOO

LRHCT00

859.00

0.00

624.00
609.00

NA

4,400

591.00

560.00

LRCFGeo

-100

0.00

459.00
427.00
32t. 00

. 1.00

LRCGPoe

LRCGSBB

LRCISOG

LRCKGOO

LRCLGOO

-10.00
-12.00

NA

0.00

0.00

Us . Gulf Lon Grain Rice

Us #2.4% Broken. Hard Milled
IFOB Lake Charles)
Us "2.4% Broken. Hard Milled
IFOB Bulk NDLA}
Us $1. Parboiled Milled A% Broken LRIEHBO

Us #2. Paddy. 55nOYiold LRIFIGO

Southern Flour Quality Broken IEx-works} LniGroo
Southern Pet Food Quality Broken L"IHZOO

IEx. worksl

Us - Californian Medium Groin Rice

0.00

439.00

Super Kernel White Basinati 2% (FOB FCLj LPDiGoo
Super Kernel Brown Basingti 2% IFOB FCL) LRDJGee
Super Kernel Parboiled Milled Basina. i 2% LROKGae
(FOBFCU
1121 Steam Basinati 2% (FOB FCU
1121 Parbo, led MDlled Basinati2%
(FOB FCL)

MASTER CGI, ,^I, X

-, 1.00
-5.00
1300

663.00
7,400

686.00
663.00
617.00

LRCHS00

LRCNBO

0.00

.

-2000

-32.00
+36.00

- 8.00
-9.00

LPDAB90

LRODE06

LPDFGeO

LRDECaa

929.00

825.00

Us #1.4% B, okenIFAS FCLOakland;
Us #I. Paddy. 58/69 Yield IEx~works)
South America - Lon Grain White Rice

Uruguayan 5% Broken IFOB FCU LRJABOO

Uruguayan 011mar 5% Broken IFOB FC. LRJBBOO

Argentine 5% Broken IFOB FCLi LRKAB00

Brazilian 5% Broken (FOB FCU LitAB9G

Brazilian too% Broken (112 Grain Brokensi Liner go

Pareg. layan 5% Broken (FOB FCU LRLABBO

South America - Lon Grain Parboiled Rice
Brazilian Parboiled Milled 5% Broken STX LRGceee
(FOB FCL)
Uruguayan Parboiled Milled 5% Broken STX LnJCBeo
IFOB FCU

Ital .White Rice (EUr/intj
Indica 5% Broken (Ex. works)
Arbori0 5% Broken IEx-"orksl

West Africa. Lon Grain Parboiled Rico
Parboiled Milled 5% STX LR"RAGO

Bag s: FOB bulk vessel. unless otherwise stated

444.00

392.00
361.00
619.00

-34.00

-34.00

LROG60B

mrAH96

LRTBHB0

- 5.00
-3.00

+, I. 00
0.00

452.00

759.00

LRDLB90

LRD"Doe

972.00
974.00
989.00

684.00

-, 0.00

799.00
374.00
396.00

396.00

1054.00
999.00

0.00

+8.00
-28.00

0.00

trillHOO

LRTJ, 00

-, 5.00

-10.00
-5.00
-6.00

-8.00

+tooo
+5.00

791.00
39, .00

697.00
7,900
698.00
689.00

399.00

599.00

+22.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
I 00
0.00

0.00

0.00

669.00

LRLBBBO

LRLCBBO

7,000

809.00
1645.00

0.00

0.00

515.00

0.00
000

-3.00


